

Art and Preservation in Minneapolis Thursday – Saturday, May 1 – 3, 2025

Woodson Art Museum Trip Cancellation & Refund Policy

In the event you have to cancel your trip due to unforeseen circumstances, we offer the following trip cancellation policy. You may want to purchase travel insurance after communication that the trip is confirmed running, provided no later than February 21, 2025, to provide coverage for unexpected travel cancellations, medical emergencies, and baggage loss.

- 1. Notice of trip cancellation up to 85 days prior to departure refund 100% of deposit.
- 2. Notice of trip cancellation between 84-61 days prior to departure, 100% of deposit is forfeited.
- 3. Notice of trip cancellation Notice of trip cancellation received more than 60 days prior to departure is subject to forfeiture of 50% of the total trip price.
- 4. Notice of trip cancellation received within 60 days of departure is subject to forfeiture of 100% of the total trip price.
- 5. If there is a waiting list for the trip and there is a traveler willing to fill the canceled spot, the total trip price less a 10% handling charge is refunded.
- 6. There is no refund for unused portions of the trip, such as skipped meals, hotel nights, or attraction visits.
- 7. If the Museum cancels a trip, a full refund is made.

Woodson Art Museum Terms & Conditions

While the details enumerated below are generally understood by those participating in grouporganized travel, they are included to prevent misunderstandings and to ensure the best possible experience.

- 1. Every effort is made to carry out each travel program as planned. However, the nature of travel is unpredictable and changes are often inevitable. If modifications are made, the Woodson Art Museum is committed to delivering experiences as outstanding as those originally planned.
- 2. To enjoy travel experiences to the fullest, good physical and mental health are essential. If you require special dietary accommodations or other assistance, please be certain to communicate all needs to the Woodson Art Museum in advance of departure. [Note: health information shared with the Woodson Art Museum is protected and treated as confidential.]
- 3. For this travel experience, the Woodson Art Museum manages the logistics with respect to transportation, hotels, food, attraction visits and guides, and overall tour operation. The Woodson Art Museum cannot accept responsibility for loss, damage, injury, accident, delay or irregularity, expense or liability caused by on-site vehicle transportation negligence or default of independent sub-contractors, their employees, agents, or representatives.
- 4. The Woodson Art Museum cannot accept responsibility for losses or delays arising from sickness, pilferage, acts of terrorism, weather conditions, or acts of God. Baggage is carried entirely at the owner's risk.
- 5. All services are subject to the laws of the destination.